9
CRP04X ATEX
1
2
1
2
50
2

CRP 04 X ** A * * ** 2
SOLENOID VALVES 2-WAY
ORDERING CODE
REGISTRED MARK AND IDENTIFICATION PLATE
Every moduls are supply with its “Identification Plate” and with the “Declara-
tion of Conformity” in accordance with the 94/4/CE Atex Directive.
The identification plate shows the most important technical perfomance and
constructive specifications so it has to be  always integral and visible.
1 In accordance with Europe Directive
2 In accordance with Atex 94/9/CE
Directive
3 II 2 GD c T6/T85°C Explosive atmosphere which is
comprised of gas, vapours or mist
4 Tamb = -20°C ÷ +40°C Operating ambient temperature
5 Tmax fluid = -20°C ÷ +40°C Operating fluid temperature
6 CRP04X/ATX/08 Reference of the Technical issue put
down at the Notifying Body
7 P max = 300 bar Max. operating pressure
8 Code Orediering code
(10 characters printed)
9 O.T. Technical ordering code (printed)
Series
Size
CRP = Piloted cartridge
solenoid valve
04 = 3/4 - 16 UNF
X = In accordance with Atex 94/9/CE
Directive
L = 12V dc
M = 24V dc
2 = N° di serie
S = Without emergency (only NC)
E = With emergency (only NA)
Variants
Voltage
Variants
00 = No variants
A = Standard - Ø 12.7 mm
NA = Normally opened
NC = Normally closed
Version
Seat size
SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
Carefully read everything reported in the instruction sheet attached to the valves, befo-
re installation. All maintenance operations must be performed according to the manual.